
Section 5A Cross Country Championships Girls  - Spring Brook Golf Course, Mora     Oct. 25, 2018 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Howard Lake-Waverly-W    49    2    8    9   10   20   26   30  19:58.5  1:13.5 
  2 Providence Academy       97    1    6   15   36   39   57   68  20:28.6  2:19.8 
  3 Maple Lake              108    5   12   23   33   35   47   65  20:40.0  1:28.3 
  4 Mora                    147   11   14   38   41   43   72   95  21:02.0  1:45.3 
  5 Rockford                164   17   27   32   37   51   54   60  21:13.7  1:37.4 
  6 Annandale               166    3   21   28   56   58   59   79  21:10.1  2:44.1 
  7 Heritage Christian      191   19   29   45   46   52   71   74  21:30.7  1:33.2 
  8 Spectrum                241   18   42   49   62   70   83   91  21:54.4  2:24.5 
  9 Northwest Nighthawks    272    4   25   73   81   89   98  120  22:07.8  4:11.0 
 10 Milaca                  278   24   34   55   63  102  107  137  22:18.6  3:47.0 
 11 St Cloud Cathedral      281   31   44   48   53  105  116  118  22:24.2  3:45.2 
 12 Pine City               284   13   16   66   92   97  112  117  22:16.9  4:07.3 
 13 Hinckley-Finlayson      331   22   69   78   80   82  101  108  22:42.0  2:42.1 
 14 Pact Charter School     376    7   75   76   96  122            23:19.1  6:23.4 
 15 Lester Prairie          392   40   64   84  100  104  115  132  23:23.8  3:03.6 
 16 Watertown-Mayer         448   61   88   90  103  106  121       23:54.0  2:31.6 
 17 Mille Lacs Raiders      466   50   77   85  123  131            24:28.8  5:01.1 
 18 Parnassus Preparatory   472   67   93   94   99  119  125  135  24:13.5  3:02.9 
 19 Rush City               525   86   87  109  114  129  133  134  24:59.8  3:18.4 
 20 North Lakes Academy     615  110  124  126  127  128  136  140  26:20.6  1:28.2 
 21 Braham                  631  111  113  130  138  139  141  142  27:14.1  3:54.6 
Incomplete Teams: Brooklyn Center, Maranatha Christian A, St. Cloud Christian S 
 
1. Howard Lake-Waverly-W 
    2  Gracie Mallak, Jr        19:22.1   
    8  Brooke Baumann, Fr       19:57.4   
    9  Gwen Helgeson, Sr        19:58.2   
   10  Erin Brabec, Sr          19:59.2   
   20  Ivy Fasching, 8          20:35.6   
   26  Jacklyn Tepley, 7        20:57.7   
   30  Katelyn Routhier, Fr     21:06.9   
 
2. Providence Academy 
    1  Maddie Kelly, Jr         19:13.9   
    6  Emma Kelly, Fr           19:55.2   
   15  Riley Nechanicky, Sr     20:17.0   
   36  Brigid Burns, Jr         21:23.0   
   39  Aly Marshall, 8          21:33.7   
   57  Emma Grace Hendrickson, Jr22:16.1   
   68  Caitlin Heaney, Sr       22:51.7   
 
3. Maple Lake 
    5  Sophie Pribyl, Fr        19:53.6   
   12  Augusta Demarais, So     20:02.8   
   23  Mary Miller, So          20:45.7   
   33  Ava Mergen, Sr           21:15.9   
   35  Grace Heying, Jr         21:21.9   
   47  Eva McClelland, Fr       21:59.4   
   65  Kate Graham, So          22:41.9   
 
4. Mora 
   11  Peyton Oslin, So         19:59.4   
   14  Eva Holmgren, Fr         20:15.7   
   38  Tess Houglum, So         21:28.5   
   41  Rachel Anderson, Sr      21:41.3   
   43  Johanna Schwinghamer, Jr 21:44.7   
   72  Bailey Gorsegner, 8      22:58.4   
   95  Ariella Onasch, So       24:09.1   
 
 

5. Rockford 
   17  Ava Cusciotta, Fr        20:27.5   
   27  Ellie Sather, So         21:00.2   
   32  Grace Clark, Sr          21:12.2   
   37  Grace Zimmerman, So      21:23.4   
   51  Emma Sather, Fr          22:04.9   
   54  Natasha James, Fr        22:09.0   
   60  Aigul Simpson, So        22:23.4   
 
6. Annandale 
    3  Emma Fashant, So         19:35.2   
   21  Keily Wheeler, 8         20:39.6   
   28  Halle Jensen, 8          21:00.9   
   56  Sydney Norgren, 8        22:15.2   
   58  Noelle Scheer, Fr        22:19.3   
   59  Lily Ekert, 8            22:21.9   
   79  Holly Ekholm, Jr         23:14.7   
 
7. Heritage Christian 
   19  Simone Lundquist, So     20:32.5   
   29  Gina Solberg, Fr         21:05.0   
   45  Grace Solberg, So        21:53.9   
   46  Jenna Wicht, Sr          21:56.1   
   52  Abbie Vetse, So          22:05.7   
   71  Anika Millar, So         22:53.6   
   74  Morgan Bell, So          23:01.0   
 
8. Spectrum 
   18  Molly Novotny, 8         20:28.6   
   42  Makayla Harmer, Fr       21:41.4   
   49  Morgan Alders, 8         22:02.6   
   62  Phoebe Holmes, Fr        22:26.2   
   70  Martha Bergley, Jr       22:53.1   
   83  Hailey Johnson, Sr       23:34.5   
   91  McKenzie Alders, Jr      23:50.7   
 
 



9. Northwest Nighthawks 
    4  Erika Swanson, Sr        19:38.8   
   25  Margaret Myskowski, Jr   20:54.2   
   73  Isabelle Chernyavsky, So 22:58.8   
   81  Sharon Glover, So        23:17.2   
   89  Jessica Simmer, Fr       23:49.8   
   98  Marielle Chamberlain, Jr 24:16.7   
  120  Lila Hutchinson, Fr      26:03.9   
 
10. Milaca 
   24  Brittany Hansen, So      20:49.7   
   34  Bethany TenHaken, Sr     21:20.5   
   55  Elizabeth Danilyuk, Jr   22:10.9   
   63  Jerica Ploeger, Sr       22:35.2   
  102  Cherramae Erickson, Sr   24:36.7   
  107  Triniti Neuhart, So      25:00.2   
  137  Morgan Voshell, Sr       28:15.2   
 
11. St Cloud Cathedral 
   31  Andrea Fromelt, Sr       21:07.6   
   44  Eva Gay, 8               21:51.9   
   48  Clara Schad, 7           22:00.8   
   53  Lily Blenkush, 7         22:07.5   
  105  Isabella Lee, 8          24:52.8   
  116  Claire Hagen, Jr         25:34.5   
  118  Emma Parries, 7          25:40.4   
 
12. Pine City 
   13  Alaina Steele, Jr        20:06.9   
   16  Eva Johnson, 7           20:22.7   
   66  Grace Grubbs, Jr         22:43.7   
   92  Kaylee Prihoda, Sr       23:56.7   
   97  Allison Cavallin, So     24:14.2   
  112  Allyson Chromey, Jr      25:27.6   
  117  Hailee Rydberg, Fr       25:36.3   
 
13. Hinckley-Finlayson 
   22  Reese Hartl, 7           20:42.6   
   69  Raechel Painovich, Fr    22:52.9   
   78  Audrey Storlie, So       23:13.9   
   80  Sophie Hodena, Fr        23:15.6   
   82  Ava Anderson, Fr         23:24.7   
  101  Hallie Rootkie, So       24:21.4   
  108  Abigail Painovich, Sr    25:06.4   
 
14. Pact Charter School 
    7  Reanna Cruz, 8           19:56.9   
   75  Maria Flaherty, 8        23:02.2   
   76  Paige Heppner, 7         23:04.8   
   96  Kendra DeRosa, Sr        24:11.0   
  122  Carissa Chute, 8         26:20.3   
 
15. Lester Prairie 
   40  Jessa Heimerl, 7         21:41.1   
   64  Brooke Heimerl, 8        22:36.5   
   84  Kara Lee, Fr             23:35.7   

  100  Paige Heimerl, So        24:20.9   
  104  Zoe Edlund, Jr           24:44.7   
  115  McKenna Kutz             25:33.7   
  132  Myranda Hentges, Jr      27:07.1   
 
16. Watertown-Mayer 
   61  Anja Gilbert, Fr         22:24.4   
   88  Sophia Oscarson, 8       23:41.1   
   90  Bryn Domjahn, 7          23:50.0   
  103  Ella Holmstrom, 7        24:38.1   
  106  Trista Knebel, Sr        24:56.0   
  121  Leah Vraspir, Sr         26:13.7   
 
17. Mille Lacs Raiders 
   50  Molly Saboo, Fr          22:03.4   
   77  Leah Olson, Fr           23:13.5   
   85  Nevaeh Merrill, 8        23:39.8   
  123  Hailey Remer, So         26:22.5   
  131  Bella Nayquonabe, Fr     27:04.5   
 
18. Parnassus Preparatory 
   67  Kendel Poppe Boehm, 8    22:48.0   
   93  Lailah King, Fr          24:04.8   
   94  Mia Fehrenkamp           24:06.4   
   99  Callia Scherer, 7        24:17.4   
  119  Trinity Fahrenbruch, 8   25:50.9   
  125  Tatiana Otero-Ortiz, 8   26:34.2   
  135  Alaina Geiszler, Fr      28:13.2   
 
19. Rush City 
   86  Selena Schmidt, Jr       23:40.0   
   87  Anna Bush, Jr            23:40.1   
  109  Isabel Medina, Jr        25:11.0   
  114  Greta Rundquist, Fr      25:29.1   
  129  Sarah Schmidt, Jr        26:58.4   
  133  Ashley Schmidt, Fr       27:52.7   
  134  Angel Martinez-Johnson, Jr28:00.0   
 
20. North Lakes Academy 
  110  Lauren Beamond           25:12.9   
  124  Maia Otten               26:32.4   
  126  Hannah Jensen, Jr        26:35.8   
  127  Sydney Norwood, Fr       26:40.6   
  128  KayLynn Kuehn, Sr        26:41.1   
  136  Clara Getchell, So       28:13.7   
  140  Kyla Schiller, So        30:08.7   
 
21. Braham 
  111  Sarah Erbstoesser, Sr    25:23.3   
  113  Alison Shockman, 8       25:28.0   
  130  Allie Carlson, 8         26:58.5   
  138  Grace Waknitz, 7         29:02.6   
  139  Hannah Kopel, Fr         29:17.9   
  141  Jaeden Klingensmith, So  31:10.8   
  142  Mackenzie Arnoldi, 8     38:44.4   

 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Maddie Kelly, Jr         19:13.9    Providence Academy    
    2     2  Gracie Mallak, Jr        19:22.1    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
    3     3  Emma Fashant, So         19:35.2    Annandale             
    4     4  Erika Swanson, Sr        19:38.8    Northwest Nighthawks  



    5     5  Sophie Pribyl, Fr        19:53.6    Maple Lake            
    6     6  Emma Kelly, Fr           19:55.2    Providence Academy    
    7     7  Reanna Cruz, 8           19:56.9    Pact Charter School   
    8     8  Brooke Baumann, Fr       19:57.4    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
    9     9  Gwen Helgeson, Sr        19:58.2    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   10    10  Erin Brabec, Sr          19:59.2    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   11    11  Peyton Oslin, So         19:59.4    Mora                  
   12    12  Augusta Demarais, So     20:02.8    Maple Lake            
   13    13  Alaina Steele, Jr        20:06.9    Pine City             
   14    14  Eva Holmgren, Fr         20:15.7    Mora                  
   15    15  Riley Nechanicky, Sr     20:17.0    Providence Academy    
   16    16  Eva Johnson, 7           20:22.7    Pine City             
   17    17  Ava Cusciotta, Fr        20:27.5    Rockford              
   18    18  Molly Novotny, 8         20:28.6    Spectrum              
   19    19  Simone Lundquist, So     20:32.5    Heritage Christian    
   20    20  Ivy Fasching, 8          20:35.6    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   21    21  Keily Wheeler, 8         20:39.6    Annandale             
   22    22  Reese Hartl, 7           20:42.6    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   23    23  Mary Miller, So          20:45.7    Maple Lake            
   24    24  Brittany Hansen, So      20:49.7    Milaca                
   25    25  Margaret Myskowski, Jr   20:54.2    Northwest Nighthawks  
   26    26  Jacklyn Tepley, 7        20:57.7    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   27    27  Ellie Sather, So         21:00.2    Rockford              
   28    28  Halle Jensen, 8          21:00.9    Annandale             
   29    29  Gina Solberg, Fr         21:05.0    Heritage Christian    
   30    30  Katelyn Routhier, Fr     21:06.9    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   31    31  Andrea Fromelt, Sr       21:07.6    St Cloud Cathedral    
   32    32  Grace Clark, Sr          21:12.2    Rockford              
   33    33  Ava Mergen, Sr           21:15.9    Maple Lake            
   34    34  Bethany TenHaken, Sr     21:20.5    Milaca                
   35    35  Grace Heying, Jr         21:21.9    Maple Lake            
   36    36  Brigid Burns, Jr         21:23.0    Providence Academy    
   37    37  Grace Zimmerman, So      21:23.4    Rockford              
   38    38  Tess Houglum, So         21:28.5    Mora                  
   39    39  Aly Marshall, 8          21:33.7    Providence Academy    
   40    40  Jessa Heimerl, 7         21:41.1    Lester Prairie        
   41    41  Rachel Anderson, Sr      21:41.3    Mora                  
   42    42  Makayla Harmer, Fr       21:41.4    Spectrum              
   43    43  Johanna Schwinghamer, Jr 21:44.7    Mora                  
   44    44  Eva Gay, 8               21:51.9    St Cloud Cathedral    
   45    45  Grace Solberg, So        21:53.9    Heritage Christian    
   46    46  Jenna Wicht, Sr          21:56.1    Heritage Christian    
   47    47  Eva McClelland, Fr       21:59.4    Maple Lake            
   48    48  Clara Schad, 7           22:00.8    St Cloud Cathedral    
   49    49  Morgan Alders, 8         22:02.6    Spectrum              
   50    50  Molly Saboo, Fr          22:03.4    Mille Lacs Raiders    
   51    51  Emma Sather, Fr          22:04.9    Rockford              
   52    52  Abbie Vetse, So          22:05.7    Heritage Christian    
   53    53  Lily Blenkush, 7         22:07.5    St Cloud Cathedral    
   54    54  Natasha James, Fr        22:09.0    Rockford              
   55    55  Elizabeth Danilyuk, Jr   22:10.9    Milaca                
   56    56  Sydney Norgren, 8        22:15.2    Annandale             
   57    57  Emma Grace Hendrickson, Jr22:16.1    Providence Academy    
   58    58  Noelle Scheer, Fr        22:19.3    Annandale             
   59    59  Lily Ekert, 8            22:21.9    Annandale             
   60    60  Aigul Simpson, So        22:23.4    Rockford              
   61    61  Anja Gilbert, Fr         22:24.4    Watertown-Mayer       
   62    62  Phoebe Holmes, Fr        22:26.2    Spectrum              
   63    63  Jerica Ploeger, Sr       22:35.2    Milaca                
   64    64  Brooke Heimerl, 8        22:36.5    Lester Prairie        
   65    65  Kate Graham, So          22:41.9    Maple Lake            
   66    66  Grace Grubbs, Jr         22:43.7    Pine City             
   67    67  Kendel Poppe Boehm, 8    22:48.0    Parnassus Preparatory  



   68    68  Caitlin Heaney, Sr       22:51.7    Providence Academy    
   69    69  Raechel Painovich, Fr    22:52.9    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   70    70  Martha Bergley, Jr       22:53.1    Spectrum              
   71    71  Anika Millar, So         22:53.6    Heritage Christian    
   72    72  Bailey Gorsegner, 8      22:58.4    Mora                  
   73    73  Isabelle Chernyavsky, So 22:58.8    Northwest Nighthawks  
   74        Joana Enriquez, Fr       23:00.3    Brooklyn Center       
   75    74  Morgan Bell, So          23:01.0    Heritage Christian    
   76    75  Maria Flaherty, 8        23:02.2    Pact Charter School   
   77    76  Paige Heppner, 7         23:04.8    Pact Charter School   
   78    77  Leah Olson, Fr           23:13.5    Mille Lacs Raiders    
   79    78  Audrey Storlie, So       23:13.9    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   80    79  Holly Ekholm, Jr         23:14.7    Annandale             
   81    80  Sophie Hodena, Fr        23:15.6    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   82    81  Sharon Glover, So        23:17.2    Northwest Nighthawks  
   83    82  Ava Anderson, Fr         23:24.7    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   84    83  Hailey Johnson, Sr       23:34.5    Spectrum              
   85    84  Kara Lee, Fr             23:35.7    Lester Prairie        
   86    85  Nevaeh Merrill, 8        23:39.8    Mille Lacs Raiders    
   87    86  Selena Schmidt, Jr       23:40.0    Rush City             
   88    87  Anna Bush, Jr            23:40.1    Rush City             
   89    88  Sophia Oscarson, 8       23:41.1    Watertown-Mayer       
   90    89  Jessica Simmer, Fr       23:49.8    Northwest Nighthawks  
   91    90  Bryn Domjahn, 7          23:50.0    Watertown-Mayer       
   92    91  McKenzie Alders, Jr      23:50.7    Spectrum              
   93        Amelia Felker, Fr        23:51.9    Maranatha Christian A  
   94    92  Kaylee Prihoda, Sr       23:56.7    Pine City             
   95    93  Lailah King, Fr          24:04.8    Parnassus Preparatory  
   96    94  Mia Fehrenkamp           24:06.4    Parnassus Preparatory  
   97    95  Ariella Onasch, So       24:09.1    Mora                  
   98    96  Kendra DeRosa, Sr        24:11.0    Pact Charter School   
   99    97  Allison Cavallin, So     24:14.2    Pine City             
  100    98  Marielle Chamberlain, Jr 24:16.7    Northwest Nighthawks  
  101    99  Callia Scherer, 7        24:17.4    Parnassus Preparatory  
  102        Savannah Mosher, So      24:17.6    Maranatha Christian A  
  103   100  Paige Heimerl, So        24:20.9    Lester Prairie        
  104   101  Hallie Rootkie, So       24:21.4    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  105        Marifer Enriquez, Jr     24:32.9    Brooklyn Center       
  106   102  Cherramae Erickson, Sr   24:36.7    Milaca                
  107   103  Ella Holmstrom, 7        24:38.1    Watertown-Mayer       
  108   104  Zoe Edlund, Jr           24:44.7    Lester Prairie        
  109        Hayden Hayes, Jr         24:45.3    Brooklyn Center       
  110   105  Isabella Lee, 8          24:52.8    St Cloud Cathedral    
  111   106  Trista Knebel, Sr        24:56.0    Watertown-Mayer       
  112   107  Triniti Neuhart, So      25:00.2    Milaca                
  113   108  Abigail Painovich, Sr    25:06.4    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  114   109  Isabel Medina, Jr        25:11.0    Rush City             
  115   110  Lauren Beamond           25:12.9    North Lakes Academy   
  116   111  Sarah Erbstoesser, Sr    25:23.3    Braham                
  117   112  Allyson Chromey, Jr      25:27.6    Pine City             
  118   113  Alison Shockman, 8       25:28.0    Braham                
  119   114  Greta Rundquist, Fr      25:29.1    Rush City             
  120   115  McKenna Kutz             25:33.7    Lester Prairie        
  121   116  Claire Hagen, Jr         25:34.5    St Cloud Cathedral    
  122   117  Hailee Rydberg, Fr       25:36.3    Pine City             
  123   118  Emma Parries, 7          25:40.4    St Cloud Cathedral    
  124   119  Trinity Fahrenbruch, 8   25:50.9    Parnassus Preparatory  
  125        Megan Reese, Jr          25:53.3    St. Cloud Christian S  
  126   120  Lila Hutchinson, Fr      26:03.9    Northwest Nighthawks  
  127   121  Leah Vraspir, Sr         26:13.7    Watertown-Mayer       
  128   122  Carissa Chute, 8         26:20.3    Pact Charter School   
  129   123  Hailey Remer, So         26:22.5    Mille Lacs Raiders    
  130   124  Maia Otten               26:32.4    North Lakes Academy   



  131   125  Tatiana Otero-Ortiz, 8   26:34.2    Parnassus Preparatory  
  132   126  Hannah Jensen, Jr        26:35.8    North Lakes Academy   
  133   127  Sydney Norwood, Fr       26:40.6    North Lakes Academy   
  134   128  KayLynn Kuehn, Sr        26:41.1    North Lakes Academy   
  135        Brit Campbell, Fr        26:45.8    Maranatha Christian A  
  136   129  Sarah Schmidt, Jr        26:58.4    Rush City             
  137   130  Allie Carlson, 8         26:58.5    Braham                
  138   131  Bella Nayquonabe, Fr     27:04.5    Mille Lacs Raiders    
  139   132  Myranda Hentges, Jr      27:07.1    Lester Prairie        
  140        Elisabeth Knight, So     27:15.9    Maranatha Christian A  
  141   133  Ashley Schmidt, Fr       27:52.7    Rush City             
  142   134  Angel Martinez-Johnson, Jr28:00.0    Rush City             
  143   135  Alaina Geiszler, Fr      28:13.2    Parnassus Preparatory  
  144   136  Clara Getchell, So       28:13.7    North Lakes Academy   
  145   137  Morgan Voshell, Sr       28:15.2    Milaca                
  146   138  Grace Waknitz, 7         29:02.6    Braham                
  147   139  Hannah Kopel, Fr         29:17.9    Braham                
  148   140  Kyla Schiller, So        30:08.7    North Lakes Academy   
  149   141  Jaeden Klingensmith, So  31:10.8    Braham                
  150   142  Mackenzie Arnoldi, 8     38:44.4    Braham                
 
 


